Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/9/2026

1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026

1/9/2026

1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026

1/9/2026
1/9/2026

1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026

1/9/2026

1/9/2026

1/9/2026

1/9/2026
1/9/2026

1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026

RMP26-000057

RMP26-000059

RMP26-000060

3500 BLOCK PIPER CT

2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2000 BLOCK HICKS RD
900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST
APPROX LOC: 3504 PIPER
CT

3300 BLOCK OWL DR
APPROX LOC: 3306 OWL
DR

2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
4900 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
APPROX LOC: 2222

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

FAIRFAX AVE / ROHLWING
RD

2900 BLOCK ORIOLE LN
3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

600 BLOCK HICKS RD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

ALARM
ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

FAMILY PROBLEM
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 INFO

STATION REPORT

ACCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

100 BLOCK MAYBERRY CT AMBULANCE CALL

200 BLOCK S HARVARD
AVE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/12/2026 4:03:39 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/9/2026

1/9/2026

1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026

1/9/2026
1/9/2026

1/9/2026
1/9/2026

1/9/2026
1/9/2026

1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026

1/9/2026

1/9/2026

1/9/2026

1/9/2026

1/9/2026
1/9/2026

RMP26-000061

RMP26-000062

RMP26-000063

APPROX LOC:4205 WEST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:3739
INDUSTRIAL AVE

600 BLOCK HICKS RD
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
1700 BLOCK CALIFORNIA
AVE

4300 BLOCK LINDEN LN
3200 BLOCK MEACHAM
RD

4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
APPROX LOC: CAMPBELL
ST/ ROHLWING RD

1400 BLOCK HICKS RD
5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
2800 BLOCK OWL LN
1400 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

ALGONQUIN PKWY /
WEBER DR

1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:
MARKETPLACE DR

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

2200 BLOCK FULLE ST

2100 BLOCK BROCKWAY
ST

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
DISTURBANCE

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

SUBJECT STOP

UNWANTED SUBJECT

TRAFFIC STOP

INTOXICATED DRIVER

FAMILY PROBLEM
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/12/2026 4:03:39 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/9/2026 2300 BLOCK PLUM CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

1/12/2026 4:03:39 PM



