



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/9/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2026		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2026		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2026		2000 BLOCK HICKS RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2026		900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2026		APPROX LOC: 3504 PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2026	RMP26-000057	3300 BLOCK OWL DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	
1/9/2026		APPROX LOC: 3306 OWL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/9/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/9/2026		4900 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2026		APPROX LOC: 2222 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
1/9/2026		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2026	RMP26-000059	1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2026	RMP26-000060	FAIRFAX AVE / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2026		2900 BLOCK ORIOLE LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/9/2026		3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2026		600 BLOCK HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2026		100 BLOCK MAYBERRY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/9/2026		200 BLOCK S HARVARD AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/9/2026		APPROX LOC:4205 WEST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2026		APPROX LOC:3739 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2026		600 BLOCK HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/9/2026		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
1/9/2026		1700 BLOCK CALIFORNIA AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2026		4300 BLOCK LINDEN LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/9/2026		3200 BLOCK MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2026		4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/9/2026		APPROX LOC: CAMPBELL ST / ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/9/2026		1400 BLOCK HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2026	RMP26-000061	5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2026		2800 BLOCK OWL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/9/2026		1400 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2026		ALGONQUIN PKWY / WEBER DR	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2026		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2026		APPROX LOC: MARKETPLACE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/9/2026	RMP26-000062	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/9/2026	RMP26-000063	2200 BLOCK FULLE ST	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2026		2100 BLOCK BROCKWAY ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/9/2026		2300 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT